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Institution

Focal Person

Contact Details

University Focal Persons

Makerere University,
Uganda

(Applicants from Somalia
National University
should also submit to
focal persons from
Makerere University)

Prof. Edward Mbale

Director, Directorate of Research & Graduate Training
Makerere University, Kampala, UGANDA
Tel: +256 774 515 366

Email: eddybbaale@gmail.com

Dr. John Bosco Isunju

Disease Control & Environmental Health Dept
Makerere University, Kampala, UGANDA
Tel: +256 772 346 304

Email: isunju@musph.ac.ug, ibosco2001@yahoo.com

Obafemi Awolowo
University, Nigeria

Dr. Melvin Ojo
Agunbiade

Senior Lecturer, Department of Sociology &
Anthropology

Obafemi Awolowo University, Osun State, lle-Ife,
NIGERIA

Tel: +234 805 922 1715

Email: oagunbiade@oauife.edu.ng

Prof. Boladale Mapayi

Department of Mental Health

Obafemi Awolowo University, Osun State, lle-Ife,
NIGERIA

Tel: + 234 803 393 0096

daledosu@yahoo.com

Moi University, Kenya

Prof. Anne Nangulu

Deputy Commission Secretary, Quality Audit &
Standards Commission for University Education

Moi University, Eldoret, KENYA
Tel: +254 733 870 502

Email: anangulu@gmail.com
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Prof. Christopher
Odhiambo

Director, School of Postgraduate Studies
Moi University, Eldoret, KENYA
Tel: +254 722 345953

Email: cjodhiambo@hotmail.com

University of Ibadan,
Nigeria

Prof. Akinyinka
Omigbodun

College of Medicine
University of Ibadan, NIGERIA
Tel: + 234 803 323 0457

Email: omigbodun@yahoo.com; omigbodun@gmail.c

om

Dr. Funke Fayehun

Department of Sociology
University of Ibadan, NIGERIA
Tel: + 234 803 323 0457

Email: cl funke@yahoo.com

University of Rwanda,
Rwanda

Prof. Francois Niragire

College of Business and Economics
University of Rwanda
Huye-campus

BP 117, Butare, RWANDA

Tel: +250 788 273787

Email: fniragire@gmail.com

Dr. Mousa
Hakizamana

College of Medicine and Health Sciences
Po. Box: 3286 Kigali, RWANDA

Email: hakizamoise@gmail.com

Kamuzu University of
Health Sciences,
Malawi

Prof. Adamson S.
Muula

College of Medicine

Kamuzu University of Health Sciences
Blantyre 3, MALAWI

Tel: +265 884 233 486

Email: amuula@kuhes.ac.mw



mailto:cjodhiambo@hotmail.com
mailto:omigbodun@yahoo.com
mailto:omigbodun@gmail.com
mailto:omigbodun@gmail.com
mailto:cl_funke@yahoo.com
mailto:fniragire@gmail.com
mailto:hakizamoise@gmail.com
mailto:amuula@kuhes.ac.mw

Institution

Focal Person

Contact Details

Prof. Fanuel Liampao

College of Medicine

Kamuzu University of Health Sciences
Blantyre 3, MALAWI

Tel: +265 881992652

Email: flampiao@kuhes.ac.mw

University of the
Witwatersrand, South
Africa

Dr. Jude Igumbor

Senior Lecturer, School of Public Health

Wits School of Public Health, Faculty of Health
Sciences

University of the Witwatersrand
Johannesburg, SOUTH AFRICA
Tel: +27 72 791 59 27

Email: Jude.lgumbor@wits.ac.za; judeigumbor@yaho

0.co.uk

Dr. Daphney Conco

Senior Lecturer, Health and Society Division
University of the Witwatersrand
Johannesburg, South Africa

Tel: +27 11717 2502 / 072 072 3305

Email: Daphney.Conco@wits.ac.za

University of Nairobi,
Kenya

Prof. Alfred Agwanda
Otieno

Director, Population Studies & Research Institute
University of Nairobi, Nairobi, KENYA
Tel: +254 714 850803

Email: ataotieno@uonbi.ac.ke

Dr. Rose Okoyo Opiyo

Chairperson, Department of Public and Global Health
University of Nairobi, Nairobi, KENYA
Tel: +254 722 473122

Email: roseopiyo@uonbi.ac.ke

Research Institutions
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Ifakara Health Institute

Dr. Dickson Lwetoijera

Training Department

Ifakara Health Institute, TANZANIA

Email: dwilson@ihi.or.tz

Agincourt Health and
Population Unit
(University of the
Witwatersrand), South
Africa

Dr. Frances Xavier
Gomez-Olivé Casas

Head of Field Research at the MRC/Wits Rural Public
Health and Health Transitions Research Unit, School
of Public Health

Tel/Fax: +27 (0)13 795 50 76
Cell: +27 (0)76 378 82 55

E-mail: F.Gomez-OliveCasas@wits.ac.za

African Population and
Health Research
Center, Kenya

Dr. Beatrice Maina

Associate Research Scientist

African Population and Health Research Center,
Nairobi, Kenya

Tel: + 254 722 205 933

Email: bmaina@aphrc.org
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